
 

Fee Schedule approved by KCCE Board of Directors, November  4, 2025 
 

KIDS CONNECTION CARE & EDUCATION 
SCHEDULE B 

FEE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026 
 

Notes: 

❖ Non-refundable registration fee of $50 per child is due upon registering, and $35 for each 
additional child. 

❖ 5% discount will be applied to the lowest *fees for the second child registered in a 5-day 
program as indicated above. 

❖ Fees are due on the 1st of each month and is collected by pre-authorized payment or 
Electronic Fund Transfer. 

❖ Regular monthly fees are due for all Statutory Holidays. 
❖ Fees in our Before & After School program are equally billed based on a 10-month 

operating cycle. 
❖ PA Days require registration and fees are payable only when you register and use the 

program. 
❖ Winter/Spring Break have not been calculated in our fees, as these are designated 

vacation weeks in the program. Registration is required if care is needed. 
❖ One month’s written notice is required for withdrawal from the program. No refund or 

exceptions will apply. Changes to child’s/children schedule requires 2-weeks written 
notice. 

❖ KCCE has a Purchase of Service Agreement with the Region of York. For more information 
on fee assistance please contact 1-888-703-5437. 

❖ Fees will be reviewed annually and subjected to a fee increase. 
 

NON-CWELCC 
PROGRAMS 

Monthly 
Fee 

5% 
Discount 

Notes 

**FDK AM only $189   

SA AM only $173   

SA after only $343 $326*  

SA Before & After $369 $350*  

SA -3 days $225   

SA- 2 days $155   

Other Fees Per Use   

SA- PA Day $52/per use   

Spring/Winter Break Camps $63/daily  Existing families  

Outside Families  $94/per use  Accessing PA Days,  
Winter & Spring Break Camps 


